Bangladesh University of Business and Technology (BUBT)

Academic Calendar
Fall 2023
(Effective from 20 August 2023)

Date Day Activities
20 August 2023 Sunday Orientation and commencement of classes of

Fall 2023

20 Aug — 30 Aug 2023

Sunday — Wednesday

Payment for confirmation of registration by
depositing Minimum Tk. 5,000 (without late fee)

Payment for confirmation of registration

01 Sept — 08 Sept 2023 Friday — Frid
" - neaym THeaY | (with late fee of Tk. 1000)
04 Sept 2023 Motiday Df:adhne of course(s) add/drop and semester
withdrawal
06 Sept 2023 Wednesday Holiday (Janmashtami)*
07 Sept — 14 Sept 2023 Thursday — Thursday | Submission of application for tuition fees waiver
14 Sept 2023 Thursdny ggg:l”ication of final list of registered students Fall
Payment of tuition fees: 2nd Installment
20 Sept— 27 t 2
ep Sept 2023 | Wednesday-Wednesday ( Minimum 50% of total dues)
25 Sept 2023 Monday Declaration of waiver list
Deadline of submission of student attendance report
e i s before Midterm Examination
27 Sept 2023 Wednesday Last day of classes before Midterm Examination
28 Sept 2023 Thursday Holiday (Eid-e-Milad-un-Nabi)*

28 Sept — 30 Sept 2023

Thursday — Saturday

Preparatory leave for Midterm Examination

01 Oct — 16 Oct 2023

Sunday — Monday

Midterm Examination

16 Oct — 20 Oct 2023

Monday — Friday

Submission  of application for
Supplementary Midterm Examination

17 Oct 2023 Tuesday Classes resume after Midterm Examination
24 Oct 2023 Tuesday Holiday (Durga Puja - Vijaya Dashami)
26 Oct 2023 Thursday Deadline of submission of Midterm Examination

result

29 Oct —31 Oct 2023

Sunday— Tuesday

Supplementary Midterm Examination

01 Nov - 09 Nov 2023

Wednesday — Thursday

Registration for Spring 2024

05 Nov 2023

Sunday

Deadline of submission of Supplementary Midterm
Examination result

19 Nov — 26 Nov 2023

Sunday — Sunday

Payment of tuition fees: Final Installment
(100% of total dues without late fee)

27 Nov — 29 Nov 2023

Monday — Wednesday

Payment of tuition fees: Final Installment
(with a late fee Tk. 1000)
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Date Day Activities

28 Nov 2023 Tuesdny Dcadlinq of submi§si0{1 of student attendance report
before Final Examination

30 Nov 2023 Thursday Last day of classes before Final Examination

01 Dec — 02 Dec 2023 Friday — Saturday Preparatory leave for Final Examination

03 Dec — 18 Dec 2023 Sunday — Monday Final Examination

16 Dec 2023 Saturday Holiday (Victory Day)

17 Dec — 22 Dec 2023 Sunday - Friday Subngsann of application for Supplementary Final
Examination

25 Dec 2023 Monday Holiday (Christmas day)

26 Dec — 28 Dec 2023 Tuesday ~Thursday | Supplementary Final Examination

26 Dec 2023 Tuesday Deadline of submission of Final Grade

28 Dec 2023 Thursday Publication of Final Result

29 Dec — 31 Dec 2023 Friday — Sunday Semester break for the faculty members

02 Jan 2024 Tuesday Deadline of submission of Supplementary Final
Examination result

Total weeks of classes = 6 + 7 + 3 exam weeks = 16 weeks
Total class hours for a 3-credit theory course =13 x 2 x 75 = 1950 + exam
210 = 2160 minutes

Orientation and commencement of classes of

01

Jan 2024 Monday Spring 2024

*Subject to the appearance of the moon.

N.B.: The university authority reserves the right to modify the academic calendar.
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Registrar
Bangladesh University of Business and Technology (BUBT)



